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EAN : 3276007691825 / 3276007691801/
3276007691788 / 3276007691771

Ref: BP48300(WH&WB) / BP48300(WH&LB) /
BP48300(BL&DB)/ BP48300(BL&BB)

REPAIRABLE™ Guarantee*

2025-01-VO01

@ Manuel d’Instructions @ Eyxepidlo OSnyuv @ Manual de Instrucéo
@ Manual de Instrucciones @ Instrukcja Obstugi @ Anleitung Handbuch
@ Manual de Instrucoes @ IHCTpyKUis 3 EkcnnyaTauii @ Instructions Manual
@ Manuale di Istruzioni @ Manual de Instructiuni

*Année de garantie /anos de garantia /Ano de garantia / Anno di garanzia / £10G eyyunong / Rok gwarancji / fapaHTispokis / Anul de garantie / Anos

de garantia/ Jahr der Garantie / Year of guarantee
** réparable / reparable / reparavel/ riparabile / 610p8Waotog / naprawiany / peMoHTHWIA / reparabil / reparaturfahig / reparavel / repairable




FR: Montage / ES: Montaje / PT: Montagem / IT: Montaggio / EL: ZuvappoAéynon /
PL: Montaz / UA: 36ipka / RO: Montaj / BR: Montagem / DE: Montage / EN: Assembly

FR: Utilisation / ES: Utilizacion / PT: Utilizacdo / IT: Uso / EL: Xprion / PL: Uzytkowanie
/ UA: Bukopuctanna / RO: Utilizare / BR: Utilizacdo / DE: Verwenden Sie / EN: Use

FR: CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / ES: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / PT: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS /IT:
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / EL: TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPISTIKA / PL: DANE TECHNICZNE / UA: TEXHIYHI
XAPAKTEPUCTWKM / RO: CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE / BR: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / DE: TECHNISCHE
CHARAKTERISTIKA / EN: TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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FR
ES
PT
IT:
EL

-

:Scanner ce code QR pour voir la vidéo de montage

: Escanear este codigo QR para ver el video de montaje
: Digitalize este codigo QR para ver o video de montagem

Scannerizza questo codice QR per vedere il video di montaggio

1 SOPWOTE TOV OUYKEKPIUEVO KWEIKO QR yia va Seite 1o pivieo

GUVOPHOANOYNONG

PL:
UA:
RO:

BR
NL

EN

Zeskanuj ten kod QR, aby zobaczy¢ wideo montazowe
BigckaHymTe Len QR-Kog, LL06 nepernsHyTY Bigeo Npo MOHTaXx
Scanati acest cod QR pentru a viziona videoclipul de montaj

: Escanear este codigo QR para ver o video de montagem
:Scan deze QR-code om de montagevideo te bekijken
DE:

Scannen Sie diesen QR-Code, um das Montagevideo anzusehen

: Scan this QR code to view the assembly video
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FR - fixé avec une résistance suffisante pour résister a 4 fois le poids du ventilateur de plafond / ES - fijado con
una resistencia suficiente para soportar 4 veces el peso del ventilador de techo / PT - fixado com uma
resisténcia suficiente para suportar 4 vezes o peso do ventilador de teto/ IT - fissato con una resistenza
sufficiente per resistere a 4 volte il peso del ventilatore a soffitto / GR - otepewpévo pe enapkr avtoxr yia va
avtégel 4 Gopég To PAPOG Tou avepaTpa opodrG/ PL = przymocowany z wystarczajacg wytrzymatoscia, aby
wytrzymac 4 razy ciezar wentylatora sufitowego / UA - 3akpinsieHwi1 3 GOCTaTHBOK MiLHICTO, LLI06 N
BUTPUMATY 4-KpaTHUI Bary cTenboBoro BeHTunsTopa/ RO - fixat cu o rezistenta suficientd pentru a rezista la

4 ori greutatea ventilatorului de tavan / BR - fixado com uma resisténcia suficiente para suportar 4 vezes o

peso do ventilador de teto / NL - bevestigd met voldoende sterkte om 4 keer het gewicht van de plafondventi-

lator te weerstaan / DE -mit ausreichender Festigkeit befestigt, um 4-mal das Gewicht des Deckenventilators

zutragen/EN - fixed with sufficient strength to withstand 4 times the weight of the ceiling fan
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FR - Utiliser des vis et des chevilles adaptées a votre support./ ES - Utilice tacos y tornillos adecuados al soporte./ PT - Utilize buchas e
parafusos adequado ao seu suporte. / IT - Utilizzare viti e tasselli adatti per il retro. / GR - Xpnotpornorote pideg kat plopata mou taiptagouy
oty empavela ompiEng. / PL - Nalezy uzy¢ Srub i kotkdw odpowiednich dla podtoza. / UA - BUKOPUCTOBYITE MBUHTM Ta LUKAHTY, NPU3HAYeHi
Ans 3afHboi noBepxHi. / RO - Utilizati suruburi si dibluri adecvate pentru suportul dvs./ BR - Use parafusos e buchas adequados para seu
suporte./ NL - Gebruik schroeven en pluggen die geschikt zijn voor uw ondergrond./ DE - Verwenden Sie fiir Ihre Unterlage geeignete
Schrauben und Diibel./ EN - Use screws and dowels suited to your backing.
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Cable: 1 to 2.5mm?

L=Marron/Marrén/Castanho/Marrone/
Ka@é/Brazowy/KopuiHesblit/KoHbip/
Kopuunesuit/Maro/Castanho/Brown

N=Bleu/Azul/Azul/Blu/MrrAe/
Niebieski/Cunnit/Kex/
Cuiit/Albastru/Azul/Blue

@=Vert/Verde/Verde/Verde/
Mpdoivog/Zielony/3eneHbii/
XKacoin/3enenuii/Verde/
Verde/Green
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Speed B
Vitesse/Velocidad/Velocidade /v \

/Velocita/Tayumnta/Predkose/
LLIBmakicTe/Vitezd/Snelheid/
Geschwindigkeit/Speed v —
1-2-3-4-5-6
ON «—4r2—>
® @®

Mode brise / Modo brisa / Modo brisa / Modalita brezza /

“ & a N Aettoupyla agpdkt /Tryb bryza / Pexkum 6pusy / Modul briza /

Modo brisa/ Briesmodus / Brisenmodus / Breeze mode

4

ON/OFF D 2 &
variation de la vitesse / variacion de la velocidad / variagao
da velocidade / variazione della velocita / petapoAr) g ﬂﬂ 1 .UD 3
taxvtac / zmiana predkosci / Bapiadist LUBWMAKOCTI / ar] -d
variatia vitezei / variacao da velocidade / snelheidsvariatie
/ Geschwindigkeitsvariation / speed variation
- NI/ -
7 \ '-.
' '
-
<
Eté/Hiver- Verano/Invierno - Verao/Inverno - Estate/Inverno - Kahokaipy/Xewvag -
Lato/Zima - NiTo/3nma - Ard/larnd - Zomer/Winter - Sommer/Winter -
Summer/Winter
- -
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Minuterie/Temporizador/
Xpovoblakémng/Minutnik/
Tanmep/Cronometru/Timer

Slnspire
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Pair your remote control if the communication with the ceiling fan is not working*

FR: Appairez votre télécommande si la communication avec le ventilateur de plafond ne se fait pas. ES:
Empareje su control remoto si la comunicacion con el ventilador de techo no se realiza. PT: Emparelhe o seu
controle remoto se a comunicagdo com o ventilador de teto ndo estiver funcionando. IT: Accoppia il tuo
telecomando se la comunicazione con il ventilatore a soffitto non funziona. EL: SUVE£0TE TO TNAEXELPLOTPLO GAG
€AV N ETKOWVWVIA IE TOV QVELLOTAPA 0pOPNG SeV Tipaypatoroteital. PL: Sparuj swoj pilot, jesli nie ma komunik-
acji z wentylatorem sufitowym. UA: CnapyTe BaLL NynibT, AKLLO 3'€4HaHHS 3 BEHTUNATOPOM Ha CTeni He
BioOyBaeTbCs. RO: Asociati telecomanda daca nu se realizeaza comunicarea cu ventilatorul de tavan. BR:
Emparelhe o seu controle remoto se a comunicagdo com o ventilador de teto nao estiver funcionando. NL:
Koppel uw afstandsbediening als de communicatie met de plafondventilator niet werkt. DE: Koppeln Sie Ihre
Fernbedienung, wenn die Kommunikation mit dem Deckenventilator nicht funktioniert.
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ON The diodes are flashing and the ceiling fan is beeping.*

o *FR: Les diodes clignotent et le ventilateur de plafond fait un BIP. ES: Los diodos

parpadean y el ventilador de techo emite un pitido. PT: Os diodos estao piscando
e o ventilador de teto faz um bip. IT: | diodi lampeggiano e il ventilatore a soffitto
emette un bip. EL: Ot 6lo60t avaBooprivouv Kal 0 AVeLoTPAg 0pOdPNG Kavel éva BIP.
PL: Dioda miga, a wentylator sufitowy wydaje dzwiek. UA: [liogv 6n1imatoTs, a
CTEeNbOBUIM BEHTUNATOP BUAAE 3ByKoBUI curHan. RO: Diodele clipeste si
ventilatorul de tavan face un BIP. BR: Os diodos estéo piscando e o ventilador de
teto faz um bip. NL: De diodes knipperen en de plafondventilator piept. DE: Die
Dioden blinken und der Deckenventilator piept.
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FR - Adeo Services déclare que léquipement
radioélectrique portant la référence
mentionnée en premiéere page de ce document,
est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte
complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est
disponible a ladresse internet suivante: www.
product-regulatory.adeoservices.com

ES - Adeo Services declara que el equipo de
radio que lleva la referencia mencionada

en la primera pagina de este documento, es
conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto
completo de la declaracion de conformidad de
la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccion
web: www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.
com.

PT - Adeo Services declara que o equipamento
de radio com a referéncia mencionada na
primeira pagina deste documento esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O
texto completo da Declaracao de Conformidade
da UE esta disponivel no seguinte enderego
Web: www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.
com

IT - Adeo Services dichiara che
Uapparecchiatura radio recante il riferimento
indicato nella prima pagina del presente
documento € conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/
UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di
conformita dellUE € disponibile al seguente
indirizzo web: www.product-regulatory.
adeoservices.com

GR - Adeo Services SnAWVEL OTL O
OASLONAEKTPIKOG EEOTTAIOLOG TIOU PEPEL TNV
avadepopevn avadopd otnv PWN oeAda autol
T0U €yypadov, cuppopdUveTal Pe Tnv 08nyla
2014/53/EE. To TIANPEG Kelevo TG ANAWONG
SUPHOPGWONG TG EE eival 8108€0110 otV
akOAoU8N 8lebBuvon TooeABag www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com

PL - Adeo Services oSwiadcza, ze urzadzenie
radiowe opatrzone numerem referencyjnym
wymienionym na pierwszej stronie niniejszego
dokumentu jest zgodne z dyrektywa 2014/53/
UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE

jest dostepny pod nastepujacym adresem
internetowym: www.product-regulatory.
adeoservices.com

UA - Adeo Services 3aaBnse€, LL|O
pagioobnagHaHHs, 3 MOCUNaHHAM Ha NePLLIiN
CTOPIHLI LIbOro OKYMEHTa, BigNoBigae
[OvipekTnBi 2014/53/€C. TIOBHWI TEKCT
[eknapauii npo BignoBigHicTb €C AOCTYMHWI
3a HaCTyMHO Be6-adpecoro: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com

RO - Adeo Services declara ca echipamentul
radio care poarta referinta mentionata pe
prima pagina a acestui document, este in
conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul
integral al Declaratiei de Conformitate a UE este
disponibil la urmatoarea adresa web: www.
product-regulatory.adeoservices.com

BR - AAdeo Services declara que o equipamento
de radio que possui a referéncia mencionada

na primeira pagina deste documento, esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O
texto completo da Declaracao de Conformidade
da UE estéa disponivel no seguinte endereco da
web: www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.
com

NL - Adeo Services verklaart dat de
radioapparatuur met de referentie vermeld
op de eerste pagina van dit document,

in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-
conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het
volgende webadres: www.product-regulatory.
adeoservices.com

DE - Adeo Services erklart, dass das
Funksendegerat mit der auf der ersten Seite
dieses Dokuments genannten Referenzin
Ubereinstimmung mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/
EU steht. Der vollstandige Text der EU-
Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender
Webadresse verflugbar: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com

EN - Adeo Services declares that the radio
equipment bearing the reference mentioned on
the first page of this document, is in conformity
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the
EU Declaration of Conformity is available at
the following web address: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com
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FR:Traduction de la version originale du mode d’emploi/ ES: Traduccion de las Instruccionesoriginales/ PT: Tradugao das
Instrucoes Originais/ IT: Traduzione delle istruzioni originali/ EL: Metddpaon twvrpwtdtunwvosdnyuy / PL: Ttumaczenie
instrukcji oryginalnej / UA: MepeknagopuriHansHoi iHCTpyKLUii / RO: Traducerea instructiunilor originale/ BR: Tradugaodas
Instrucdes Originais / DE: Ubersetzung der Originalversion der Gebrauchsanweisung / Original Instructions.

Made in China
KpaiHa noxog»XeHHs: Kntam

@ ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS00001- 59790 RONCHIN - FRANCE

@ BupoBHu: TOB "Anieo Cepaices C.A.", yn. Cai KapHo, CS 00001, 59790 @ LEROY MERLIN COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM CNPI:

PoHLLIEH, BpaHLif. 01.438.784/0001-05
IMnoprep: TOB "Tlepya MepneH YkpaiHa“, 04201 Ykpaia, m.Kui, Byn. Rua Pascoal Pais, n°. 525, 6° andar cj 61a 64, Vila Cordeiro, S0
MonspHa 17A, +380 44 498 46 00. IMnopTep npuiMae npeTeHaii Bif Paulo-SP. CEP: 04581-060
CMOXVBAYIB LLO0 TOBAPY, a TAKOX NPOBOMMTb /0r0 PEMOHT, TEXHIUHE CALM (Central de Atendimento Leroy Merlin) Capitais
i TapaHTilHe 06CNYroBYBaHHA 4020-5376 Demais Regioes 0800-0205376
@ Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin, o Y T
Hosted in Leray Merlin Fourways Store 35 Roos Street, Witkoppen Ext Cet M ENMAGASIN - EN DECHETERIE
97, Sandton, 2191 Johanneshurg, Gauteng, South Africa. Q‘ s: r:fy':;?ée'

Tel:+2710 4938000 Email: contact@leroymerlin.co.za.

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !




